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13 | Asset Value RS. 12,62,485/-
*Percentage value of the cost of spares NA
14 | with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset
Value //
CYRIX SERVICE REPORT AND END OF LIFE
Abstract of Service Report provided by [LETTER ATTACHED
15 | the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/
CYRIX (Attached or Not)
CHECKED AND FOUND RESULT
VARIATION AND MULTIPLE ISSUES IN
MACHINE.SO ENQUIRED ONE TIME
; SERVICE SUPPORT FROM OEM.THE OEM
16 Reasons for recommending  the [pEcp ARED AS END OF LIFE FOR THIS
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SO ACCORDING TO THE TENDER CLAUSE
5.3.14.2, THIS MACHINE RECOMMENDED
FOR BER.
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Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore)
Private Limited,
Plot No.3, Jigani Link Road,

13/05/2024 Bommasandra Industrial Area,
: ; . g INDIA

Kerala Medical Services Corporation Tel: 91-80-43438000

Thycaud P.O,, Fax: 91-80-27833010

Thiruvananthapuram. Email: info@zeiss.com

695014 Website: www.zeiss.co.in

Sub: Notification of End of Guaranteed Service
Equipment Model: HFA 740i, S/N: 740i-50895

Dear Sir/Madam,

Greetings from ZEISS India.

inspired by Customer Success, ZEISS always looks for the patient-and the customer’s benefits by
bringing the latest technology in health care. ZEISS takes feedback from the customers about
product/application expectations and invests in innovative technologies to provide new medical
products with user-friendly and unique features with important clinical relevance. However, as
time passes, it warrants us to bring changes in the product hardware and software due to rapid
change in technologies / non-availability of certain components in existing products.

We understand that your institution is equipped with the above-subjected equipments for which
ZEISS has announced End of Service effective from April 2022 onwards. End of Service means
the end of Spares & technical expertise availability.

Alternately, our local sales team would facilitate information regarding the latest range of
products under this category for your kind consideration.

Thank you for your continued support and confidence in our products, We value you as a
customer and appreciate the continued opportunity to support you in your medical equipment
and service needs.

Thanking you,
for Carl Zeiss India (Bangalore) Private Limited

o B

Lt Commander HM Pr;
Regional Service Man:
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M Gmail Maneesh R Nair <maneeshreyrix@gmail.com>

Purchase Order - KL 24 25 100323 - Carl Zelss India Bangalore Private Limited -
0311211 DH KOZHENCHERRY

5 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Wed, May 8, 2024 at 5:09 PM
To: "Sharma, Rekha" <rekha.sharma@zeiss.com>, "Husain Ansari, Mazhar" <mazhar.ansari@zeiss.com>, “Saleem,
Mohammed" <mohammed.saleem@zeiss.com>, “Alex, Rani [ext]" <rani.alex.ext@zeiss.com>

Cc: "Cyrix Purchase Mgr.” <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Accounts Payable
<acc.payable@cyrix.in>, "Siju K Mathai-Asst Manager (Accounts )" <asst.acmanager3@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Payments
<paymenteyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com>, Maneesh R Nair
<maneeshrcyrix@gmail.com>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagm@cyrix.in>, sherin <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with details of
material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For reference) with

Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term:16/05/24
For Queries and Clarifications

blesseencyrix@gmail.com /afsal

1 Technical : cyrix@gmail.com /bempservicekl@gmail.com
2 Accounts : acc.payable@cyrix.in
3 Logistics - logisticscyrix@gmail.com
4 PO Clarification ; smijacyrix@gmail.com / purchasemgr@cyrix.in
5 Delivery Address : Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd - Godown
Chithrappuzha Ponjassery Road, Irumpanam
Door No 13 353a, Sy No. 254/7-3
Pin Code - 682309-,Kerala, India
@ Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: 100% advance

Thanks & Regards

Anjitha T L
Purchase Assistant
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Dear Sir, '
Kindly arrange end of life letter

On Wed, May 8, 2024 at 5:09 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Regards,

Abjjith A

Divisional Incharge
Mob-7593847141
abijithacyrix@gmail.com
[Quoted text hidden]

IZRATH <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Wed, May 15, 2024 at 5:22 PM
To: Abijith A <abijithacyrix@gmail.com> ’

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager
Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Maneesh R Nair <maneeshrcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Abijith,

Please find the EOL Letter
Thanks & Regards
IZRATH KK

Purchase Department

[Quoted text hidden]
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